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Two inshore passage, two return ocean races.

Pos'n BoatNo Boat Name Skipper
1 R62 Atomic Blonde Simon Torvaldsen

2 F66 Checkmate Geoff Bishop

3 F1245  Obsession Paul Arns

4 EF3601 Crush David Davenport

5 F8 Al Fresco John Rayner

6 AUS47  Indian Craig Carter

T F28 Circa Bill Henson

8 F40 Fourth Dimension Lyn Powell/lan Whitehead
8 AUS634 Hustler Jason Poutsma

10 RF1962 The Cadillac Peter Chappell

11 AUS013X Enterprise SP Anthony Kirke

12 RF177  Joss lan Clyne

13 RF21 Adams Rib David Lynn

14  AUS11  Argo Chris Higham

15 R347 Wyuna Dennis Vincent

16 F690 Weapon of Choice Mark Nagle

17 F2668  FrenchKiss V Simon Brennan

18 CR4 No Etiquette Trevor Taylor

19  AUS3232 Boom Robert Schamell
20 F3300  Kraken Todd Giraudo

21 F144 Twitch Barrett Walsh

22 R131 Huckleberry Philip Sommerville-Ryan
23 RF102  Cannonball Dan Cannon

24  F228 Soon Michael Thorpe

25 F395 Giddy Up Robert Halvorsen
26 R9 Ocean Ranger Hugh Warner

27 F752 Baci Dominic Di Latte

28 R410 Wasabi Nicholas White

29  F1701 Enterprise Next Generation Anthony Kirke/Andrew Nuttman
30  HY46 Lithium Wayne Pitcher

31 AUS3200 The Edge David Kenny

Dolphin Race

Gordon Craig Ocean Race
739 Bunbury and Return Ocean Race
Roland Smith Ocean Race

All races to count.

Total Nett
175175

20
23
28
42

20
23
28
42

435435

44
53

44
53

615615

62

62

635635

67
67
70
74
74
75
78
83
83
84
87
92
92
93
93
95
99
100
100
104

67
67
70
74
74
5
78
83

~

83 33(DNC) 31(DNC)
84 14(14) 31(DNC)

87

92 33(DNC) 31(DNC)

92

93 33(DNC) 31(DNC)

93

95 33(DNC) 31(DNC)
99 33(DNC) 31(DNC) 28(DNC)
100 33(DNC) 31(DNC) 28(DNC)
100 33(DNC) 31(DNC)
104 33(DNC) 31(DNC)

2811
3

3(3)
1(1)
2(2)
1(11)
6(6)
24(RET)
10( 10)
12(12)
5(5)
8(8)
w7
44
9(9)
24(RET)
24(RET)
24(RET)

13(13) 31(DNC)

16( 16)
24(RET)

15( 15)

2911
3 12102

55(5)
1(1)
2(2)
7(7)
3(8)

55(5)

17/04
1(1)
4(4)
6(6)
3(3)

13(13)

12(12)

20020) 12(12)  2(2)

18(18) 13(13) 10(10)

3.5(3) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)
1( 1) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)
35(3) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)

10( 10) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)
5(5) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)

12(12)  9(9) 25(DNC)

17(17) 28DNC)  5(5)

11( 1) 28(DNC) 11 1)

17(17)  14(14)

9( 9) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)

6(6) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)

10(10)  9(9)

14( 14) 25(DNC)

19( 19) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)

3(3) 25(DNC)

8(8)
14( 14)
13(13)

7(7)
15( 15)

2(2)

17( 17) 22(DNF) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)

24(DNF)

4( 4) 25(DNC)
16( 16) 28(DNC) 25(DNC)
16( 16) 15( 15)
7
8(8)
11( 1) 25(DNC)
15( 15) 25(DNC)



73" Bunbury and Return Ocean Race
First to Bunbury IRC Combined OBSESSION  Paul Arns
First Overall IRC Combined CHECKMATE Geoff Bishop

Fastest time 22h 05m 11s INDIAN Craig Carter

Division One
15T IRC and PHS
2" |RC and PHS

3 |RC and PHS

Division Two
1stIRC and PHS
2" IRC

34 |RC

2"PHS

34 PHS

CHECKMATE
OBSESSION

GIDDY UP

CANNONBALL
ATOMIC BLONDE
CRUSH

Fourth Dimension

CIRCA

Geoff Bishop
Paul Arns

Rob Halvorsen

Dan Cannon
Simon Torvaldsen
David Davenport
Lyn Powell and
lan Whitehead

Bill Henson






nbury and Return Oc:




Division One

15T IRC

2" |RC

37 |RC and 15t PHS
2" PHS

319 PHS

Division Two
1stIRC

2" |RC and 1%t PHS
3" IRC

2"PHS

319 PHS

Roland Smith Ocean Race
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Fourth Dimension
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David Davenport
Lyn Powell and
lan Whitehead

Dennis Vincent



2020-2021 Season

44th Farrawa Cup Series
Overall IRC Combined

1st ATOMIC BLONDE Simon Torvaldsen RPYC

2nd CHECKMATE Geoff Bishop FSC
S OBSESSION Paul Arns FSC
4th CRUSH David Davenport EFYC/FSC/RFBYC
gt AL FRESCO John Rayner FSC

Division One IRC

15t IRC CHECKMATE Geoff Bishop
2" |RC OBSESSION Paul Arns
3 |RC INDIAN Craig Carter

Division One PHS

15t PHS AL FRESCO John Rayner
2" PHS CHECKMATE Geoff Bishop
3 PHS OBSESSION Paul Arns

Division Two IRC

15t |IRC ATOMIC BLONDE Simon Torvaldsen
2" |RC CRUSH David Davenport
3" |RC CIRCA Bill Henson

Division Two PHS

15t PHS FOURTH DIMENSION Lyn Powell & lan Whitehead
2" PHS CIRCA Bill Henson
3rd pHS ATOMIC BLONDE Simon Torvaldsen



%> rfbyc

offshore racing

Save the Dates for 2021-2022

44" Farrawa Cup Series

Sat 27 & Sun 28 November
Dolphin and Gordon Craig Ocean Race

Rockingham Race Regatta / WA IRC State Championships (Cat 6+)

Friday 11 February

74% Bunbury and Return Ocean Race (Cat 3+)

Saturday 9 April

Roland Smith Ocean Race (Cat 4)

rfbyc.asn.au



