



44th Farrawa Cup Series 2020-2021

Presentation Evening and Results

Dolphin Race Gordon Craig Ocean Race 73rd Bunbury and Return Ocean Race Roland Smith Ocean Race

Two inshore passage, two return ocean races.

All races to count.



Pos'n	Boat No	Boat Name	Skipper	Total	Nett	28/11	29/11	12/02	17/04
1	R62	Atomic Blonde	Simon Torvaldsen	17.5	17.5	3(3)	8(8)	5.5(5)	1(1)
2	F66	Checkmate	Geoff Bishop	20	20	1(1)	14(14)	1(1)	4(4)
3	F1245	Obsession	Paul Arns	23	23	2(2)	13(13)	2(2)	6(6)
4	EF3601	Crush	David Davenport	28	28	11(11)	7(7)	7(7)	3(3)
5	F8	Al Fresco	John Rayner	42	42	6(6)	15(15)	8(8)	13(13)
6	AUS47	Indian	Craig Carter	43.5	43.5	24(RET)	2(2)	5.5(5)	12(12)
7	F28	Circa	Bill Henson	44	44	10(10)	20(20)	12(12)	2(2)
8	F40	Fourth Dimension	Lyn Powell/lan Whitehead	53	53	12(12)	18(18)	13(13)	10(10)
9	AUS634	Hustler	Jason Poutsma	61.5	61.5	5(5)	3.5(3)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
10	RF1962	The Cadillac	Peter Chappell	62	62	8(8)	1(1)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
11	AUS013X	Enterprise SP	Anthony Kirke	63.5	63.5	7(7)	3.5(3)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
12	RF177	Joss	lan Clyne	67	67	4(4)	10(10)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
13	RF21	Adams Rib	David Lynn	67	67	9(9)	5(5)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
14	AUS11	Argo	Chris Higham	70	70	24(RET)	12(12)	9(9)	25(DNC)
15	R347	Wyuna	Dennis Vincent	74	74	24(RET)	17(17)	28(DNC)	5(5)
16	F690	Weapon of Choice	Mark Nagle	74	74	24(RET)	11(11)	28(DNC)	11(11)
17	F2668	French Kiss V	Simon Brennan	75	75	13(13)	31(DNC)	17(17)	14(14)
18	CR4	No Etiquette	Trevor Taylor	78	78	16(16)	9(9)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
19	AUS3232	Boom	Robert Scharnell	83	83	24(RET)	6(6)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
20	F3300	Kraken	Todd Giraudo	83	83	33(DNC)	31(DNC)	10(10)	9(9)
21	F144	Twitch	Barrett Walsh	84	84	14(14)	31(DNC)	14(14)	25(DNC)
22	R131	Huckleberry	Philip Sommerville-Ryan	87	87	15(15)	19(19)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
23	RF102	Cannonball	Dan Cannon	92	92	33(DNC)	31(DNC)	3(3)	25(DNC)
24	F228	Soon	Michael Thorpe	92	92	17(17)	22(DNF)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
25	F395	Giddy Up	Robert Halvorsen	93	93	33(DNC)	31(DNC)	4(4)	25(DNC)
26	R9	Ocean Ranger	Hugh Warner	93	93	24(DNF)	16(16)	28(DNC)	25(DNC)
27	F752	Baci	Dominic Di Latte	95	95	33(DNC)	31(DNC)	16(16)	15(15)
28	R410	Wasabi	Nicholas White	99	99	33(DNC)	31(DNC)	28(DNC)	7(7)
29	F1701	Enterprise Next Generation	Anthony Kirke/Andrew Nuttman	100	100	33(DNC)	31(DNC)	28(DNC)	8(8)
30	HY46	Lithium	Wayne Pitcher	100	100	33(DNC)	31(DNC)	11(11)	25(DNC)
31	AUS3200	The Edge	David Kenny	104	104	33(DNC)	31(DNC)	15(15)	25(DNC)

73rd Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

First to Bunbury IRC Combined OBSESSION Paul Arns

First Overall IRC Combined CHECKMATE Geoff Bishop

Fastest time 22h 05m 11s INDIAN Craig Carter

Division One

1ST IRC and PHS CHECKMATE Geoff Bishop

2nd IRC and PHS OBSESSION Paul Arns

3rd IRC and PHS GIDDY UP Rob Halvorsen

Division Two

1st IRC and PHS CANNONBALL Dan Cannon

2nd IRC ATOMIC BLONDE Simon Torvaldsen

3rd IRC CRUSH David Davenport

2ndPHS Fourth Dimension Lyn Powell and

Ian Whitehead

3rd PHS CIRCA Bill Henson



























Roland Smith Ocean Race

Division One

1ST IRC CHECKMATE Geoff Bishop

2nd IRC OBSESSION Paul Arns

3rd IRC and 1st PHS WASABI Nick White

2nd PHS WEAPON OF CHOICE Mark Nagle

3rd PHS AL FRESCO John Rayner

Division Two

1st IRC ATOMIC BLONDE Simon Torvaldsen

2nd IRC and 1st PHS CIRCA Bill Henson

3rd IRC CRUSH David Davenport

2ndPHS Fourth Dimension Lyn Powell and

Ian Whitehead

3rd PHS WYUNA Dennis Vincent

2020-2021 Season

44th Farrawa Cup Series

Overall IRC Combined

1 st	ATOMIC BLONDE	Simon Torvaldsen	RPYC
2 nd	CHECKMATE	Geoff Bishop	FSC
3 rd	OBSESSION	Paul Arns	FSC
4 th	CRUSH	David Davenport	EFYC/FSC/RFBYC

5th AL FRESCO John Rayner FSC

Division One IRC

1 st IRC	CHECKMATE	Geoff Bishop
2 nd IRC	OBSESSION	Paul Arns
3 rd IRC	INDIAN	Craig Carter

Division One PHS

1 st PHS	AL FRESCO	John Rayner
2 nd PHS	CHECKMATE	Geoff Bishop
3 rd PHS	OBSESSION	Paul Arns

Division Two IRC

1 st IRC	ATOMIC BLONDE	Simon Torvaldsen
2 nd IRC	CRUSH	David Davenport
3 rd IRC	CIRCA	Bill Henson

Division Two PHS

1 st PHS	FOURTH DIMENSION	Lyn Powell & Ian Whitehead
2 nd PHS	CIRCA	Bill Henson
3 rd PHS	ATOMIC BLONDE	Simon Torvaldsen





Save the Dates for 2021-2022 44th Farrawa Cup Series

Sat 27 & Sun 28 November

Dolphin and Gordon Craig Ocean Race

Rockingham Race Regatta / WA IRC State Championships (Cat 6+)

Friday 11 February

74th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race (Cat 3+)

Saturday 9 April

Roland Smith Ocean Race (Cat 4)

rfbyc.asn.au